
NM Department of Health
Developmental Disabilities Supports Division

Child and Family Supports Bureau
State General Funded DD Respite Providers

Respite Provider Counties Served Respite Coordinator Phone Email

Abrazos Family Support Service Bernalillo, Sandoval Richard Flores 505-404-8502 richardf@abrazosnm.org

Active Solutions, Inc. (ASI) Bernalillo Audrey Ulibarri 505-830-9291 audreyulibarri@activesolutionsinc.com

Kim Marshall 505-366-2161; 505-323-2267 kmarshall@altamiranm.org

Michelle Bailey 505-366-2140 mbailey@altamiranm.org 

Bob Barnes (adult respite) 575-887-1570 bob.barnes@carcinc.org

Carla Nymeyer (children's respite) 575-234-0816 carla.nymeyer@carcinc.org

Citizens for the Developmentally Disabled Colfax, Harding, Mora, San Miguel, Union Vicky Baca 575-445-5674 ex 210 vicky@bacavalley.com 

ENMRSH
Curry, De Baca, Guadalupe, Quay and 

Roosevelt 
Lula Brown 575-742-9033 lbrown@enmrsh.org

EnSueños y Los Angelitos Developmental Center Taos Gloria Mondragon 575-758-4274 gmondragon@eladc.org

La Vida Felicidad, Inc. Cibola, San Juan, Socorro and Valencia Patrick Anaya 505-565-1614 ext 244 patrick@lvfnm.org

Las Cumbres Community Services, Inc. Rio Arriba, Los Alamos, Santa Fe Rosemarie Valdez 505-753-4123 rosemarie.valdez@lascumbres-nm.org

LifeQuest Catron, Grant, Hidalgo, Luna June Gatlin 575-388-1976 ext. 215 jgatlin@lifequestnm.org

Region IX Educational Cooperative Lincoln Melina Romero 575-257-2368 melina.romero@regionix.org

Tobosa Chaves Steve Kane 575-624-1025, ext. 137 skane@trytobosa.org

Tresco Dona Ana, Sierra Melissa Ontiveros 575-528-2200 montiveros@trescoinc.org

Zia Therapy Otero Pamela Perez 575-439-4900 ext.127 dayhab@ziatherapy.org

Bernalillo, Torrance, Statewide for Adult 

Respite Home

EddyCARC, INC.

Alta Mira Specialized Family Services Inc.

2/9/2017: 2:47 PM Page 1 of 1

mailto:richardf@abrazosnm.org
mailto:audreyulibarri@activesolutionsinc.com
mailto:kmarshall@altamiranm.org
mailto:mbailey@altamiranm.org
mailto:bob.barnes@carcinc.org
mailto:carla.nymeyer@carcinc.org
mailto:vicky@bacavalley.com
mailto:lbrown@enmrsh.org
mailto:gmondragon@eladc.org
mailto:patrick@lvfnm.org
mailto:rosemarie.valdez@lascumbres-nm.org
mailto:jgatlin@lifequestnm.org
mailto:skane@trytobosa.org
mailto:KCarey@trescomail.org
mailto:montiveros@trescoinc.org
mailto:dayhab@ziatherapy.org

